PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
	٩	lame	Execution Date
Wolfgang Petrich			06/10/2011
Stefan Kalveram			06/10/2011
Markus Serr			06/10/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ		
Name:	Roche Diagnostics G	mbH	
	Sandhoferstrasse 11		
City:	Mannheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	68305		
Application Number: 13658		324	
Property Type		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		c
Fax Number:	3175212883		
		on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 317-521-7503			
Phone:	317-521-7503		
Email:	karla.dirks@roc	he.com	
Email: Correspondent Name:	karla.dirks@roo Justin L. Sage		
Email: Correspondent Name:	karla.dirks@roc	pad	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	karla.dirks@roc Justin L. Sage 9115 Hague Rc Indianapolis, IN	pad	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	karla.dirks@roc Justin L. Sage 9115 Hague Rc Indianapolis, IN UMBER:	ad DIANA 46250	

7

	s, Title and Interest in Invention ventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 25003 US-dc	
This is an Assignment of the followi	ng rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
🗹 United States of America rights	s, tille and interest in the invention		
G Foreign rights, title and interes	t in the invention		
🗹 United States Patent Applicatio	n Serial No. <u>13/021,372</u>		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February	<u>4, 2011</u>	
United States Provisional Pater	t Application Serial No		
United States Patent No(s).			
	lication Serial No		
Title of the Invention			
	DING METHOD FOR ENCODING MEDICAL I	TEMS	
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Addres	1	
Wolfgang Petrich	, e	Gutenbergstrasse 7 a, 76669 Bad Schoenborn, Germany	
Stefan KalveramLorscher Strasse 54, 68519 Viernheim, GermanyMarkus SerrPappelweg 9, 67346 Speyer, Germany		m, Germany	
Assignee			
Name	Addres	\$	
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany		

Ł

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0241

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	25003 US-dc	

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEA	EOF, I have executed this assignm	ena Uauchein, Germany
this <u>10</u> day of <u>1100</u>	P . 20 1 1.	(city and state or country if ouiside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	<u>Dr.C.Horh</u> Witness <u>Dr.C.Horh</u>	Wolfgang Petrich (Signature) Wolfgang Petrich (Printed Name)
	PA. R PRIDREAS RAISO	MM 102 ANDREA KOESTER

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0242

IN WITNESS WHERE this <u>^0</u> day of <u></u>	COF, I have executed this assign	ment at Main Mark (Contracting (City and state or country it outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	<u> </u>	Stefan Kalveram (Signature) Stefan Kalveram (Printed Name) J. J. ANDREA KABTER
IN WITNESS WHERE this <u>10</u> day of <u>Surve</u>	A W D & C P3 ⊂ 214 ↔ 3 COF, I have executed this assign , 20 <u>M</u> .	ment at Naushein Generary (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	<u>Ulis</u> Witness <u>This Bunne</u> Witness	Markus Serr (Signature) Markus Serr (Printed Name)
	AUD & EPAS RAD AUD & EPAS RAD OF, I have executed this assignm	
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a	, 20 Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)

8